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BASSES
Standard Series J, P & SDS Options

GBP
2 or 3 tone Burst or Fade £225.00
Single tone tints and colours £175.00
High gloss finish - Natural £250.00
High gloss finish - Paint £275.00
Matching Head finish £70.00
Gold Hardware £80.00
Tort or Pearloid Scratch Plate £55.00
Fretless - plain FOC
Fretless - lined £70.00

Standard Series Progress & Hybrid Options

GBP
3 piece quarter sawn neck (Bolt-ons) £250.00
2 or 3 tone Burst or Fade £225.00
Single tone tints and colours £175.00
High gloss finish - Natural £250.00
High gloss finish - Paint £275.00
Gold Hardware £80.00
Partial Scratch Plate £60.00
Fretless - plain FOC
Fretless - lined £70.00
Two Band Active EQ £75.00

Three Band EQ (with Mid-sweep) £135.00

Euros
€ 260.00
€ 200.00
€ 285.00
€ 315.00

€ 80.00

€ 90.00

€ 65.00

FOC

€ 80.00

Euros
€ 285.00
€ 255.00
€ 200.00
€ 285.00
€ 315.00

€90.00

€ 65.00

FOC

€ 80.00

€ 85.00
€ 155.00

usD
$290.00
$225.00
$325.00
$355.00
$90.00
$100.00
$70.00
FOC
$90.00

usD
$325.00
$290.00
$225.00
$325.00
$355.00
$100.00
$75.00
FOC
$90.00
$95.00
$175.00



Custom Series Progress & Hybrid Options

Bound Fingerboards

Ebony Fingerboard (fretted - including Ebony binding)

Wenge Fingerboard (fretted)

Figured Maple Fingerboard (birdseye or flame)
Block Fingerboards Inlays (various materials)
Custom Inlay Work - 12th Fret

Fretless plain

Fretless lined

Fingerboard LED's - from

Figured Necks and Neck Laminates

Specially Selected Tops

Custom Body Shapes
Chambered/Semi-hollow body (except Expression)
Matching Head Veneer

Wenge neck laminates

White Ash Neck Laminates

Non Standard Neck Laminates

Non Standard Electronics

Non Standard Pickups

Non Standard Hardware

Wooden Pickup Covers Contrasting

Wooden Pickup Covers Matching

Wooden Truss Rod Cover

Wooden Back Plates Contrasting

Wooden Back Plates Matching

High gloss finish - Natural (bolt-on)

High gloss finish - Natural (through necks)
Tints and colours (bolt-on)

Tints and colours (through neck)

Busts and Fades

Piezo Pickup and Electronics (Expression standard)
Gold Hardware

Through body stringing - from (£20 per string)
Schaller Strap Locks

Single string bridge pieces (Except SDS & SDJ)
Pick-up ramp - from

From

From
From
From

From
From
From
From

from

From

Pair
Pair

From

Add

From

Per string

GBP
£120.00
£150.00
£100.00
£110.00
£300.00
£150.00

FOC

£70.00

POA
£200.00
£250.00
£350.00
£300.00

FOC
£150.00

£80.00

POA

POA

POA

POA
£200.00
£350.00

£70.00
£150.00
£300.00
£250.00
£400.00
£145.00
£245.00
£150.00
£400.00
£80.00
£80.00
£20.00
£25.00
£85.00

Euros

€ 135.00
€170.00
€ 115.00
€ 125.00
€ 345.00
€170.00
FOC

€ 80.00
POA

€ 230.00
€ 285.00
€ 400.00
€ 345.00
FOC
€170.00
€90.00
POA
POA
POA
POA

€ 230.00
€ 400.00
€ 80.00
€170.00
€ 345.00
€ 285.00
€ 460.00
€ 165.00
€ 280.00
€170.00
€ 460.00
€90.00
€90.00
€23.00
€ 28.00
€95.00

usbD
$155.00
$195.00
$130.00
$140.00
$390.00
$195.00
FOC
$90.00
POA
$260.00
$325.00
$455.00
$390.00
FOC
$195.00
$100.00
POA
POA
POA
POA
$260.00
$450.00
$90.00
$195.00
$390.00
$325.00
$520.00
$185.00
$320.00
$195.00
$520.00
$100.00
$100.00
$26.00
$35.00
$110.00



Custom Series J & P Options

Bound Fingerboards - from
Ebony Fingerboard (fretted - including Ebony binding)
Figured Maple Fingerboard (birdseye or flame)

Block Fingerboards Inlays (various materials) From
Quilted/Flamed Maple top (J and P Series Classics on From
Non Standard Bridges From
Through body stringing - from (£20 per string) From
Ow Soapbar Pick-ups Pair
Non standard JJ or PJ style pickups From
Non standard P style pickup From
Non Standard Electronics

Custom Inlay Work - 12th Fret From

Fretless plain

Fretless lined

Fingerboard LED's - from

Figured Neck From
Three piece quarter sawn Maple neck

Extended ‘hybrid' neck joint

Custom Body Shapes - from From
Custom Electronics

Wooden Pickup Covers Contrasting (Contemporary J Pair
Wooden Pickup Covers Matching (Contemporary J on  Pair
Wooden Back Plates Contrasting (Contemporary J only)
Wooden Back Plates Matching (Contemporary J only) From
Single tone tints and solid colours

2 or 3 tone Sunbursts Add
Metallics and Candys Add
Matching Head finish

Gold Hardware

Schaller Strap Locks

Single string bridge pieces Per string

Overwater Cases and Gig Bags
Overwater Branded Custom LiteFlite by Hiscox Std
Overwater Branded Custom LiteFlite by Hiscox Large

GBP
£120.00
£150.00
£110.00
£300.00
£200.00

£60.00

£80.00
£80.00
£150.00
£90.00
POA
£150.00
FOC
£70.00
POA
£130.00
£150.00
£150.00
£350.00
POA
£200.00
£350.00
£150.00
£300.00
FOC
£150.00
£220.00
£70.00
£80.00
£20.00
£25.00

£120.00
£145.00

Euros

€ 140.00
€170.00
€ 125.00
€ 345.00
€ 230.00
€70.00
€90.00
€ 90.00
€175.00
€ 105.00
POA
€170.00
FOC

€ 80.00

POA
€ 150.00
€170.00
€172.50
€ 402.50

POA
€ 230.00
€ 400.00
€170.00
€ 345.00

FOC
€170.00
€ 250.00

€ 80.00

€90.00

€23.00

€ 28.00

€ 140.00
€165.00

usbD
$155.00
$195.00
$140.00
$390.00
$260.00
$80.00
$100.00
$100.00
$195.00
$120.00
POA
$195.00
FOC
$90.00
POA
$170.00
$195.00
$195.00
$455.00
POA
$260.00
$455.00
$195.00
$390.00
FOC
$195.00
$280.00
$90.00
$100.00
$26.00
$35.00

$155.00
$185.00



