

## Standard Series J, P & SDS Options

	GBP	Euros	USD
2 or 3 tone Burst or Fade	£225.00	€ 260.00	\$290.00
Single tone tints and colours	£175.00	€ 200.00	\$225.00
High gloss finish - Natural	£250.00	€ 285.00	\$325.00
High gloss finish - Paint	£275.00	€ 315.00	\$355.00
Matching Head finish	£70.00	€ 80.00	\$90.00
Gold Hardware	£80.00	€ 90.00	\$100.00
Tort or Pearloid Scratch Plate	£55.00	€ 65.00	\$70.00
Fretless - plain	FOC	FOC	FOC
Fretless - lined	£70.00	€ 80.00	\$90.00

## **Standard Series Progress & Hybrid Options**

	GBP	Euros	USD
3 piece quarter sawn neck (Bolt-ons)	£250.00	€ 285.00	\$325.00
2 or 3 tone Burst or Fade	£225.00	€ 255.00	\$290.00
Single tone tints and colours	£175.00	€ 200.00	\$225.00
High gloss finish - Natural	£250.00	€ 285.00	\$325.00
High gloss finish - Paint	£275.00	€ 315.00	\$355.00
Gold Hardware	£80.00	€ 90.00	\$100.00
Partial Scratch Plate	£60.00	€ 65.00	\$75.00
Fretless - plain	FOC	FOC	FOC
Fretless - lined	£70.00	€ 80.00	\$90.00
Two Band Active EQ	£75.00	€ 85.00	\$95.00
Three Band EQ (with Mid-sweep)	£135.00	€ 155.00	\$175.00

## **Custom Series Progress & Hybrid Options**

		GBP	Euros	USD
Bound Fingerboards	From	£120.00	€ 135.00	\$155.00
Ebony Fingerboard (fretted - including Ebony binding)	)	£150.00	€ 170.00	\$195.00
Wenge Fingerboard (fretted)		£100.00	€ 115.00	\$130.00
Figured Maple Fingerboard (birdseye or flame)	From	£110.00	€ 125.00	\$140.00
Block Fingerboards Inlays (various materials)	From	£300.00	€ 345.00	\$390.00
Custom Inlay Work - 12th Fret	From	£150.00	€ 170.00	\$195.00
Fretless plain		FOC	FOC	FOC
Fretless lined		£70.00	€ 80.00	\$90.00
Fingerboard LED's - from		POA	POA	POA
Figured Necks and Neck Laminates	From	£200.00	€ 230.00	\$260.00
Specially Selected Tops	From	£250.00	€ 285.00	\$325.00
Custom Body Shapes	From	£350.00	€ 400.00	\$455.00
Chambered/Semi-hollow body (except Expression)	From	£300.00	€ 345.00	\$390.00
Matching Head Veneer		FOC	FOC	FOC
Wenge neck laminates	from	£150.00	€ 170.00	\$195.00
White Ash Neck Laminates		£80.00	€ 90.00	\$100.00
Non Standard Neck Laminates	From	POA	POA	POA
Non Standard Electronics		POA	POA	POA
Non Standard Pickups		POA	POA	POA
Non Standard Hardware		POA	POA	POA
Wooden Pickup Covers Contrasting	Pair	£200.00	€ 230.00	\$260.00
Wooden Pickup Covers Matching	Pair	£350.00	€ 400.00	\$450.00
Wooden Truss Rod Cover		£70.00	€ 80.00	\$90.00
Wooden Back Plates Contrasting		£150.00	€ 170.00	\$195.00
Wooden Back Plates Matching	From	£300.00	€ 345.00	\$390.00
High gloss finish - Natural (bolt-on)		£250.00	€ 285.00	\$325.00
High gloss finish - Natural (through necks)		£400.00	€ 460.00	\$520.00
Tints and colours (bolt-on)		£145.00	€ 165.00	\$185.00
Tints and colours (through neck)		£245.00	€ 280.00	\$320.00
Busts and Fades	Add	£150.00	€ 170.00	\$195.00
Piezo Pickup and Electronics (Expression standard)		£400.00	€ 460.00	\$520.00
Gold Hardware	_	£80.00	€ 90.00	\$100.00
Through body stringing - from (£20 per string)	From	£80.00	€ 90.00	\$100.00
Schaller Strap Locks		£20.00	€ 23.00	\$26.00
Single string bridge pieces (Except SDS & SDJ)	Per string	£25.00	€ 28.00	\$35.00
Pick-up ramp - from		£85.00	€ 95.00	\$110.00

Custom	Series J	& P O	ptions
--------	----------	-------	--------

		GBP	Euros	USD
Bound Fingerboards - from		£120.00	€ 140.00	\$155.00
Ebony Fingerboard (fretted - including Ebony binding	)	£150.00	€ 170.00	\$195.00
Figured Maple Fingerboard (birdseye or flame)		£110.00	€ 125.00	\$140.00
Block Fingerboards Inlays (various materials)	From	£300.00	€ 345.00	\$390.00
Quilted/Flamed Maple top (J and P Series Classics on	From	£200.00	€ 230.00	\$260.00
Non Standard Bridges	From	£60.00	€ 70.00	\$80.00
Through body stringing - from (£20 per string)	From	£80.00	€ 90.00	\$100.00
Ow Soapbar Pick-ups	Pair	£80.00	€ 90.00	\$100.00
Non standard JJ or PJ style pickups	From	£150.00	€ 175.00	\$195.00
Non standard P style pickup	From	£90.00	€ 105.00	\$120.00
Non Standard Electronics		POA	POA	POA
Custom Inlay Work - 12th Fret	From	£150.00	€ 170.00	\$195.00
Fretless plain		FOC	FOC	FOC
Fretless lined		£70.00	€ 80.00	\$90.00
Fingerboard LED's - from		POA	POA	POA
Figured Neck	From	£130.00	€ 150.00	\$170.00
Three piece quarter sawn Maple neck		£150.00	€ 170.00	\$195.00
Extended 'hybrid' neck joint		£150.00	€ 172.50	\$195.00
Custom Body Shapes - from	From	£350.00	€ 402.50	\$455.00
Custom Electronics		POA	POA	POA
Wooden Pickup Covers Contrasting (Contemporary J	Pair	£200.00	€ 230.00	\$260.00
Wooden Pickup Covers Matching (Contemporary J on	Pair	£350.00	€ 400.00	\$455.00
Wooden Back Plates Contrasting (Contemporary J only)		£150.00	€ 170.00	\$195.00
Wooden Back Plates Matching (Contemporary J only)	From	£300.00	€ 345.00	\$390.00
Single tone tints and solid colours		FOC	FOC	FOC
2 or 3 tone Sunbursts	Add	£150.00	€ 170.00	\$195.00
Metallics and Candys	Add	£220.00	€ 250.00	\$280.00
Matching Head finish		£70.00	€ 80.00	\$90.00
Gold Hardware		£80.00	€ 90.00	\$100.00
Schaller Strap Locks		£20.00	€ 23.00	\$26.00
Single string bridge pieces	Per string	£25.00	€ 28.00	\$35.00

## Overwater Cases and Gig Bags

Overwater Branded Custom LiteFlite by Hiscox Std	£120.00	€ 140.00	\$155.00
Overwater Branded Custom LiteFlite by Hiscox Large	£145.00	€ 165.00	\$185.00